Interactive Fountain in Public Plaza – Can be Utilized Dry or Wet as Needed

Aquatic Facilities Study 2012, Alexandria, VA Page 35

Aquatic Facilities Study 2012, Alexandria, VA Page 36

Lee (Indoor Therapy Pool) – Cost $3,370,000

The recommendation for Lee is an indoor therapy pool. Retirees, seniors, and those with
hydro therapy health needs will enjoy the indoor 1,800 sq. ft. therapy pool designed to
assist those with strained muscles, arthritis, and other aquatic therapy needs. This pool is
typically between 84 – 88 degrees, allowing for gentle exercise in the water. In order to
maximize revenue potential and health benefits to the community, programming needs to
concentrate on therapy associated with a medical provider.

Water Aerobics Class

Water Weight Training   Conceptual Plan of Lee Indoor Therapy Pool

Aquatic Facilities Study 2012, Alexandria, VA Page 37

Aquatic Facilities Study 2012, Alexandria, VA Page 38

Proforma

Capacity Analysis

The following table shows the contribution that the available capacity has to the projected
attendance. Parking analysis is based on three guests per car.

Chinquapin Old Town Warwick West Side Ewald Colasanto Lee
WET-SIDE CAPACITY
Training (Available  25-Yard Lanes)
Outdoor Lap 0 8 0 8 0 0 0
Indoor Leisure 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Indoor Lap 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 14 8 0 8 0 0 0

Estimated Training Holding Capacity 70 40 0 40 0 0 0
Daily Training Capacity 210 120 0 120 0 0 0

Recreation (Surface Area Sq. Ft.)
Outdoor Leisure 0 3,099 0 3,099 0 0 0
Outdoor Lap 0 5,000 0 5,000 0 0 0
Indoor Leisure 6,800 0 0 0 0 0 0
Indoor Lap 6,200 0 0 0 0 0 0
Indoor Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,800
Indoor Spa 290 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spraypad/Fountain 0 0 3,000 0 3,000 1,200 0
Total 13,290 8,099 3,000 8,099 3,000 1,200 1,800

Estimated Recreation Holding Capacity 372 275 120 275 120 48 67
Daily Recreation Holding Capacity 930 688 300 688 300 120 167

Total Holding Capacity 442 315 120 315 120 48 67
Total Daily Facility Capacity 1,140 808 300 808 300 120 167

CAPACITY ANALYSIS

Chinquapin Old Town Warwick West Side Ewald Colasanto Lee
Parking 171 70 27 70 27 11 15
Parking Sq. Ft. 73,000 30,000 12,000 30,000 12,000 5,000 7,000
Impervious Structure 62,916 24,267 10,277 24,267 8,978 1,800 7,500
Total Program Sq. Ft. 135,916 54,267 22,277 54,267 20,978 6,800 14,500
Total Sq. Ft. with Efficiency 176,691 70,547 28,960 70,547 27,271 8,840 18,850
Preferred Site Size Requirements (acres) 4.06 1.62 0.66 1.62 0.63 0.20 0.43
Recommended Site Size (acres) 5.27 2.11 0.86 2.11 0.81 0.26 0.56

Source: Counsilman-Hunsaker

PARKING and SITE ANALYSIS

Aquatic Facilities Study 2012, Alexandria, VA Page 39

Per Capita Spending (Net) Chinquapin Old Town Warwick West Side John Ewald Colasanto Nannie J Lee
Swim Meet Rental $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00
Swim Team $4.00 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
High School Swim Team $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Summer Swim Lessons $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Winter Swim Lessons $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Lifeguard Training $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
Masters Swim Team $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wellness Programming $3.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.50
Personal Training $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Group Exercise $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Meetings $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Birthday Party $55.00 $45.00 $25.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00
Private Rental $35.00 $25.00 $15.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00
Opinion of Revenue (Net) Chinquapin Old Town Warwick West Side John Ewald Colasanto Nannie J Lee
Swim Meet Rental $27,000 $3,200 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0
Swim Team $180,000 $4,000 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0
High School Swim Team $14,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Summer Swim Lessons $54,000 $21,600 $0 $21,600 $0 $0 $13,500
Winter Swim Lessons $180,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,000
Lifeguard Training $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Masters Swim Team $48,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Wellness Programming $5,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,125
Personal Training $52,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Group Exercise $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Meetings $15,000 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
Birthday Party $13,200 $3,600 $1,000 $3,600 $0 $0 $600
Private Rental $1,750 $1,000 $75 $1,000 $125 $0 $750
Total User Group Revenue $639,100 $33,400 $4,075 $33,400 $125 $0 $45,975

Visits per Program Day Chinquapin Old Town Warwick West Side John Ewald Colasanto Nannie J Lee
Swim Meet Rental 1 1 - 1 - - -